502693741 02/25/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740346

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | | NEW ASSIGNMENT | | | | | |
|---|------------------------|-------------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | | ASSIGNMENT | ASSIGNMENT | | | | |
| CONVEYING PARTY | Y DATA | | | | | | |
| | | Name | Execution Date | | | | |
| MR. JONATHAN KL | OKOW | 01/27/2014 | | | | | |
| MR. JASON KLOKO |)W | 01/27/2014 | | | | | |
| RECEIVING PARTY | DATA | | | | | | |
| Name: BEVELBOARD SURFBOARDS COMPANY, INC. | | | | | | | |
| Street Address: 5292 N.E. 18TH TERRACE | | | | | | | |
| City: | City: FORT LAUDERDALE | | | | | | |
| State/Country: | State/Country: FLORIDA | | | | | | |
| Postal Code: | | | | | | | |
| PROPERTY NUMBE | ERS Total: 1 | | | | | | |
| Property | у Туре | Number | | | | | |
| Application Number: | | 12915567 | | | | | |
| CORRESPONDENC | E DATA | | | | | | |
| Fax Number: (866 | |)593-5920 | | | | | |
| Phone: | | 452-0033 | | | | | |
| Email: | | @ldeaAttomeys.com | | | | | |
| Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful. | | | | | | | |
| Correspondent Name | e: H. J | OHN RIZVI | | | | | |

| ı | | | | | |
|-------------------------|--------------------|-----------------|--|--|--|
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | | 1924.0500 | | | |
| ı | NAME OF SUBMITTER: | H. JOHN RIZVI | | | |
| ı | Signature: | /H. JOHN RIZVI/ | | | |
| ı | Date: | 02/25/2014 | | | |

Total Attachments: 3

Address Line 1:

Address Line 2:

Address Line 4:

source=1924.0500 Assigment Form (Executed)#page1.tif source=1924.0500 Assigment Form (Executed)#page2.tif source=1924.0500 Assigment Form (Executed)#page3.tif

SUITE 106

11575 HERON BAY BLVD.

CORAL SPRINGS, FLORIDA 33076

502693741 PATENT REEL: 032287 FRAME: 0503

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We:

(1) <u>Jonathan Klokow;</u> and Jason Klokow,

each residing, respectively, at:

(1) <u>5292 N.E. 18th Terrace, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308</u>, have made an invention entitled:

LONGITUDINALLY REINFORCED BEVELED WAVE-RIDING SYSTEM

| and | [] | are about to make application for | United States |
|-----|-----|-----------------------------------|---------------|
| | | Letters Patent therefor, the same | being |
| | | executed by us on | _, 2013; and |

[X] have made application for United States Letters

Patent thereof, filed October 29, 2010, under

Serial No. 12/915,567; and

WHEREAS, BEVELBOARD SURFBOARDS COMPANY, a

corporation organized and existing under the laws of ${\color{red} {\bf Florida}}$ and having an office and place of business at

5292 N.E. 18th Terrace, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308, is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in said invention, said United States patent application, and in any Letters Patent which may issue thereon;

PATENT REEL: 032287 FRAME: 0504

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment by BEVELBOARD SURFBOARDS COMPANY, Inc., and other good and valuable consideration, I do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto the said BEVELBOARD SURFBOARDS COMPANY, Inc., its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title, and interest in and to said invention and any improvements thereon for all countries of the world, and in and to said application, including any continuations and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any patent which may issue thereon, and any reissues of the same; and all right, title, and interest in and to every patent application filed on said invention in any other country, including renewals, revivals, continuations, and divisions thereof, and any substitute applications therefor, and any and all patents which may issue thereon, and any reissues and extensions of the same; and we hereby authorize and request competent authorities to grant and issue any and all patents on said invention to the said BEVELBOARD SURFBOARDS COMPANY, Inc. as the assignee of the entire interest therein; and we further agree to execute upon request of the assignee such additional documents, if any, as are necessary and proper to secure patent protection on said invention throughout all countries of the world, and otherwise to give full effect to and perfect the rights of the assignee under this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto signed my name on the dates indicated hereinafter:

Date /27/2014
Date

Date

(1) Jonathan Klokow
Inventor/Applicant

(1) Jason Klokow Inventor/Applicant

(2) Jonathan Klokow
On behalf of
BEVELBOARD SURFBOARDS
COMPANY, Inc.

COUNTY OF Browald

ss.:

Jan 27,2044 Before me a Notary Public for Said County, personally appeared Janathan Klohau & Jason Klokow , to me known and known to me to be the person who executed the F2 Dawer Luensc foregoing instrument and acknowledged it to be a free act and deed.

Witness my hand and seal

?7 , 20/3

Notary Public

My Commission expires:

[Notary Seal]



3